
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

March 2004
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss

1-Mar-04 25 290 0 16 25 306 109 3287 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 7896 4446 12342 15661 8819 24480
2-Mar-04 26 290 0 8 26 298 135 3585 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 82 7772 4471 12243 15415 8869 24284
3-Mar-04 0 82 8 16 8 98 143 3683 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 89 6539 4444 10983 12971 8814 21785
4-Mar-04 51 14 0 16 51 30 194 3713 26 0 0 0 26 0 26 89 7674 4428 12102 15222 8782 24004
5-Mar-04 0 161 0 23 0 184 194 3897 0 0 0 7 0 7 26 96 7698 4432 12130 15269 8791 24060
6-Mar-04 26 186 0 55 26 241 220 4138 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 96 7500 4413 11914 14877 8754 23631
7-Mar-04 25 206 0 8 25 214 245 4352 0 74 0 14 0 88 26 184 7487 4413 11901 14851 8754 23605
8-Mar-04 26 170 0 16 26 186 271 4538 0 79 0 14 0 93 26 277 7483 4366 11848 14842 8659 23501
9-Mar-04 165 374 0 31 165 405 436 4943 87 123 0 49 87 172 113 449 7791 4321 12112 15454 8571 24025

10-Mar-04 13 319 0 16 13 335 449 5278 0 73 0 14 0 87 113 536 7599 4321 11920 15073 8570 23643
11-Mar-04 77 295 0 0 77 295 526 5573 0 172 0 7 0 179 113 715 7592 4322 11913 15058 8572 23630
12-Mar-04 39 232 0 16 39 248 565 5821 39 185 0 7 39 192 152 907 7631 4324 11956 15137 8577 23714
13-Mar-04 26 338 0 0 26 338 591 6159 26 102 0 0 26 102 178 1009 7717 4320 12037 15307 8568 23875
14-Mar-04 0 184 0 23 0 207 591 6366 0 220 0 21 0 241 178 1250 7669 4320 11989 15212 8568 23780
15-Mar-04 50 83 0 31 50 114 641 6480 50 191 0 43 50 234 228 1484 8007 4297 12305 15882 8524 24406
16-Mar-04 0 180 0 17 0 197 641 6677 0 136 0 35 0 171 228 1655 6874 3674 10548 13635 7287 20922
17-Mar-04 0 52 0 0 0 52 641 6729 0 62 0 46 0 108 228 1763 6467 3444 9912 12828 6832 19660
18-Mar-04 0 93 0 9 0 102 641 6831 0 124 0 38 0 162 228 1925 6508 3438 9946 12908 6820 19728
19-Mar-04 0 106 0 9 0 115 641 6946 0 99 0 46 0 145 228 2070 6550 3430 9980 12992 6803 19795
20-Mar-04 0 81 0 0 0 81 641 7027 0 179 0 30 0 209 228 2279 6555 3418 9973 13002 6779 19781
21-Mar-04 0 78 0 0 0 78 641 7105 0 49 0 23 0 72 228 2351 6141 3429 9570 12181 6801 18982
22-Mar-04 4 58 0 17 4 75 645 7180 4 111 0 15 4 126 232 2477 5766 3423 9189 11437 6790 18227
23-Mar-04 0 26 9 0 9 26 654 7206 0 88 0 46 0 134 232 2611 5489 3542 9032 10888 7026 17914
24-Mar-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 654 7206 0 64 0 38 0 102 232 2713 5355 4077 9432 10622 8087 18709
25-Mar-04 0 26 0 0 0 26 654 7232 0 175 0 23 0 198 232 2911 6571 4374 10945 13033 8676 21709
26-Mar-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 654 7232 25 270 0 69 25 339 257 3250 6533 4370 10903 12959 8668 21627
27-Mar-04 0 26 0 0 0 26 654 7258 38 191 0 0 38 191 295 3441 6494 4377 10871 12881 8682 21563
28-Mar-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 654 7258 0 126 0 16 0 142 295 3583 6610 4373 10982 13110 8673 21783
29-Mar-04 0 0 0 9 0 9 654 7267 0 293 0 8 0 301 295 3884 6639 4385 11024 13168 8698 21866
30-Mar-04 0 0 0 9 0 9 654 7276 0 340 0 23 0 363 295 4247 5155 4383 9538 10225 8694 18919
31-Mar-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 654 7276 26 138 0 15 26 153 321 4400 5569 4383 9952 11047 8693 19740

Total 553 3950 17 345 570 4295 654 7276 321 3664 0 661 321 4325 321 4400 213334 128158 341491 423147 254201 677348
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
Tagged Red Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Red Light Level = 37,933 Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
   Tags from all Winter Run length fish have been read and numbers have been updated thru 03/31/04.

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


